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INSTALLATION AND CARE GUIDE

Questions, problems, missing parts? 

Before returning to the store, call Glacier Bay Customer Service 
8 a.m. - 7 p.m., EST, Monday - Friday

9 a.m. - 6 p.m., EST, Saturday 

1-855-HD-GLACIER (1-855-434-5224)
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Model#
HD67732W-6001
HD67732W-6004

HD67732W-6010H
HD67732W-604405

SINGLE-HANDLE LAVATORY FAUCET

We appreciate the trust and con�dence you have placed in Glacier Bay through the purchase of this lavatory 
faucet. We strive to continually create quality products designed to enhance your home. Visit us online to see 

our full line of products available for your home improvement needs. Thank you for choosing Glacier Bay!  
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Important Information
□ Observe all local plumbing and building codes.
□ Cover the sink drain to avoid losing any parts.
□ Review the care and cleaning section included in this guide.

Pre-Installation

PLANNING INSTALLATION
Before beginning the installation of this product, ensure all parts are present. Compare parts with the Package 
Contents list. If any part is missing or damaged, do not attempt to install the product. Contact Customer Service 
for replacement parts.

TOOLS AND HARDWARE REQUIRED

Adjustable 
wrench

Safety 
goggles

SI
LIC

ONE

Silicone 
sealant

Tools and Hardware Required ...............2

Operation...................................................8

Warranty

LIMITED LIFETIME WARRANTY
Glacier Bay products are manufactured with superior quality standards and workmanship and are backed by our 
limited lifetime warranty. Glacier Bay products are warranted to the original consumer purchaser to be free of 
defects in materials or workmanship.  We will replace FREE OF CHARGE any product or parts that prove defective. 
Simply, return the product / part to any of The Home Depot retail locations or call 1-855-HD-GLACIER (1-855-434-
5224) to receive the replacement item. Proof of purchase (original sales receipt) from the original consumer 
purchaser must be made available for all Glacier Bay warranty claims.

This warranty excludes incidental/inconsequential damages and failures due to misuse, abuse or normal wear and 
tear.  This warranty excludes all industrial, commercial & business usage, whose purchasers are hereby, extended 

duration of warranty.

Some states and provinces do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the
above limitations may not apply to you. This warranty gives you speci�c legal rights and you may also have other     
rights that vary from state to state and province to province. Please see a store or contact 1-855-HD-GLACIER for 
more details.

HacksawPliers
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Pre-Installation (continued)

PACKAGE CONTENTS

Faucet Assembly ClickInstall Drain Assembly

HOMEDEPOT.CA

Please contact 1-855-HD-GLACIER for further assistance.

Part Description Quantity

A 1Faucet 

B 1Rubber washer

C 1Metal washer

D 2Lock nut

E 1Flange

Part Description Quantity

NOTE: *Items H - L come pre-assembled.

F 1Deck plate

G 1Gasket

H 1Pop up stopper 

I 1Pop-up �ange

J 1Rubber washer

K 1Lock nut

L 1Drain body

M 1Joint

N 1Horizontal rod

O 1Lift rod strap

Q 1Lift rod 

P 1Clip

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

QH*

I*

J*
K*

O

P

L*

M

N



 

 

Installation
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1 Installing the faucet assembly 

CAUTION: Always shut off the water supply before 
removing an existing faucet or replacing any part of a 
faucet. Open the faucet handle to relieve water pressure 
and ensure that the water is completely shut off.

 □ Shut off the water supply. Remove the old 
faucet.

 □ Before installation, ensure that the �ange (E) is 
placed on the bottom of the new faucet (A).

2 Securing the faucet

 □ From underneath sink, secure the faucet
assembly (A) with the rubber washer (B),
metal washer (C) and nuts (D). Use the wrench
to tighten the nuts (D).

 □ WITH DECK PLATE: Align the hole in the gasket
(G) and deck plate (F) with the mounting hole in
the sink. Place the faucet (A) through the deck
plate (F) and mounting hole in the sink until
the faucet (A) sets on top of deck plate (F).

 □ Clean the mounting surface.

 □ Remove the preassembled lock nuts (D) and 
washers (B & C) from the new faucet (A). 

 □ WITH FLANGE: Place the faucet (A) through the
mounting holes in the sink until the faucet (A)
sets on top of the sink.

A

F

G

A

E

D

1

B

C

D

2

NOTE: When you insert the lift rod (Q), the lift rod (Q) can 
go through the faucet (A) and down into the slot of the 
washers (B & C).



HOMEDEPOT.CA

Please contact 1-855-HD-GLACIER for further assistance.
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Installation (continued)

4 Installing the drain body

 □ Apply silicone sealant (not included) under the
drain �ange (I) and place the drain �ange (I)
into the drain hole of the sink.

 □ From underneath the sink, screw the drain
body (L) onto the drain �ange (I). Ensure that
the opening (1) for the ball rod on the drain
body (L) faces towards the rear of the sink.

3 Preparing the pop-up assembly

 □ Remove the pop-up stopper (H) and drain
�ange (I) from the drain body (L).

 □ Tighten the rubber washer (J) and lock nut (K)
on the drain body (L). Hand-tighten only.

H

I

L

1

2

I

J

K

SI
LI

L

1
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Installation (continued)

5 Installing the stopper and 
horizontal rod

 □ Insert the stopper (H) into the drain hole in the 
sink.

 □ Before installation, unscrew the protective 
cap (1) from the horizontal rod (N).

□ Insert the horizontal rod (N) into the drain body 
(L) and through the hole of the stopper (H) until 
you hear a click. See insert 2. You can press the 
two sides of the joint (M) to remove the 
horizontal rod (N).

6 Installing the lift rod
 □ Slide the lift rod (Q) down into the lift rod strap 

(O) through the faucet (A) until it clicks into the 
lift rod strap (O).

NOTE: For easier removal and cleaning, rotate the stopper 
(H) 90 degrees so that the horizontal rod (N) does not go 
through the hole in the stopper (H). See insert 3.

1

1

N

2

L

H

3

Insert 3

Insert 2

M

N

L

M

2Q

O

Q

O

NOTE: If a shorter lift rod (Q) is required for your 
installation, you may call Glacier Bay Customer Service 
for assistance.

1

Q

A



HOMEDEPOT.CA

Please contact 1-855-HD-GLACIER for further assistance.

7 

 

Installation (continued)

8 Adjusting the length of lift rod strap (optional)

 □ If the pop up lift rod strap (O) is interfering with your installation, as shown in Fig. 1, the lift rod strap (O)
can be cut shorter.

 □ Once you have identi�ed the proper hole in the lift rod strap (O) that is necessary for your installation, you
may cut off the bottom portion (1) of the lift rod strap (O) by snapping it off with pliers or cutting it off with
a saw at the cutting point (2), as shown in Fig. 2. Ensure the clip (P) does not slide off the lift rod strap (O).

Fig. 1 Fig. 2

7
 □ Slide the clip (P) upward, adjust the location of the lift rod strap (O) to the appropriate height and insert 

the horizontal rod (N) with the correct hole of the lift rod strap (O).

 □ Move the lift rod strap (O) in or out to choose an appropriate location.

 □ Press the horizontal rod (N) down to ensure the stopper (H) is in the maximum open position.

Attaching the horizontal rod and strap

 □ Slide the clip (P) downward until it secures with the horizontal rod (N).

Hole

5N

H

P

O

1
2

3
3N

H

P
O

P

4
4

N

H

P
O

O

1
2

O

O

P



1 Flushing and checking for leaks

IMPORTANT: After installation is complete, remove the 
aerator from the faucet (A) to �ush the water lines. Do not
lose the gasket (1) in the aerator.

Operation

 □ Ensure the faucet (A) handle is in the off 
position, and turn on the water supply to check 
for leaks. If you discover any leaks, check your 
connections to ensure they are installed properly.

 □ Remove the aerator and housing (if applicable). 
Turn on the hot and cold water handle to allow
the water to run for at least one minute. This 
�ushes away any debris that could cause 
damage to internal parts.

 
□ Turn off the water and reinstall the aerator and 

housing (if applicable).

8 

 

Installation (continued)

9 Checking the operation of the
pop-up

 □ Operate the lift rod (Q) up and down to verify 
that the stopper (H) opens and closes correctly.

H

Q

1

A

10 Making the water supply
connections 

NOTE: The hot side inlet tube is indicated by a label. Avoid
twisting wires together or placing the wires close to each
other and damaging.

 □ Thread the nut (1) on the supply line onto the
outlet of the water supply valve (2) and tighten
with a wrench. Do not overtighten.

1

2
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Troubleshooting

Problem Possible Cause Solution

There are leaks from the 
handle.

The bonnet nut has come loose and/or the 
washer is dirty or damaged.

 □ Tighten the bonnet nut.

 □ Clean or replace the washer.

The aerator has an 
irregular or reduced 
water �ow.

 □ Remove the aerator and 
check for debris. 

 □ Ensure that the rubber washer
is properly installed.

The water will not shut off 
completely.

The cartridge is dirty or broken.  □ Remove the handle to check
the cartridge.

 □ Clean or replace.

The aerator is dirty or mis-�tted.

Care and Cleaning
 □ To clean, wipe down with a damp cloth and dry with a towel.

 □ Do not use abrasive cleaners, steel wool, or harsh chemicals when cleaning this faucet, or the warranty will 
be voided.

NOTE: Refer to the service parts section in this manual for 
a detailed drawing showing the location of the parts listed 
below.

There is leaking from the
sink drain at the base of
the sink.

The sink has a rough or irregular surface.  □ Apply additional silicone sealant 
to the beveled side of the drain 
�ange. 

 □ Retighten and test for leaks.

HOMEDEPOT.CA

Please contact 1-855-HD-GLACIER for further assistance.
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Service Parts

*Specify Finish

Many replacement cartridges, aerators, and drain 
assemblies can be purchased at your local The 
Home Depot store or online at HOMEDEPOT.CA

Faucet ID tags can 
be found on the 
hot water inlet

15

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11
12

13

14

16

Part Description Part Number

1 RP13466*

2 Set screw RP50002

3 Index RP80390*

5 Bonnet nut RP70242

6 Screw RP50015

7 Cartridge RP20044

8 Aerator RP30245*

10 Deck plate RP80549*Handle

4 Cap RP80132*

11 Gasket RP80550

9 Flange RP80548*

12 Rubber washer RP64008

14 Lock nut RP56111

15
ClickInstall™ drain 
assembly 

RP40228*

16 Lift rod RP40230*

Part Description Part Number

13 Metal washer RP64009



Questions, problems, missing parts? 

Before returning to the store, call Glacier Bay Customer Service 
8 a.m. - 7 p.m., EST, Monday - Friday

9 a.m. - 6 p.m., EST, Saturday 

1-855-HD-GLACIER (1-855-434-5224)

HOMEDEPOT.CA

Retain this manual for future use. 

 
 



THANK YOU

GUIDE D’INSTALLATION 
ET D’ENTRETIEN

Questions, problèmes, pièces manquantes? 

Avant de retourner au magasin, appelez le service à la clientèle 
Glacier Bay entre 8 h et 19 h, HNE, du lundi au vendredi au

entre 9 h et 18 h, HNE, le samedi au  

1-855-HD-GLACIER (1-855-434-5224)

HOMEDEPOT.CA

 
 

Modèle n°
HD67732W-6001
HD67732W-6004

HD67732W-6010H
HD67732W-604405

ROBINET DE LAVABO À UNE SEULE MANETTE

Nous vous remercions d'avoir fait con�ance à Glacier Bay en achetant ce robinet de salle de bains. Nous efforçons 
en permanence de créer des produits de qualité conçus pour perfectionner votre maison. Vous pouvez visiter notre 

site en ligne pour consulter notre gamme complète de produits pour vos besoins de rénovation résidentielle. 
Merci d'avoir choisi Glacier Bay!

UGS n°
1001011517
1001101933
1001123102
1001123103



Clé à 
molette

Lunettes de 
protection

SI
LIC

ONE

Mastic à 
la silicone

Scie à 
métaux

Pinces
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Information importante
□ Respectez tous les codes de plomberie et du bâtiment locaux.
□ Couvrez l'évacuation de l’évier pour éviter de perdre des pièces.
□ Consultez la section entretien et nettoyage comprise dans ce guide.

Pré-installation

PLANIFICATION DE L’INSTALLATION
Avant de commencer l’assemblage de ce produit, assurez-vous que toutes les pièces sont présentes. Comparez 
les pièces avec la section Contenu de l’emballage. Si une pièce est manquante ou endommagée, ne tentez pas 
d’assembler ce produit. Communiquez avec le service à la clientèle pour obtenir des pièces de rechange. 

OUTILS ET QUINCAILLERIE REQUIS
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Garantie

GARANTIE À VIE LIMITÉE
Les produits Glacier Bay sont fabriqués selon des normes de qualité et une exécution supérieures et sont couverts 
par notre garantie à vie limitée. Les produits Glacier Bay sont garantis à l'acheteur original être exempts de vices 
de matériaux ou de fabrication. Nous remplacerons GRATUITEMENT tout produit ou pièces qui s’avère (nt) 
défectueux (ses). Tout simplement, retournez le produit/pièce à l’un des magasins Home Depot ou composez le 
1-855-HD-GLACIER (1-855-434-5224) pour recevoir un article de remplacement. Une preuve d’achat (facture 
originale) de l’acheteur original doit être disponible pour toute réclamation au titre de la garantie Glacier Bay. 

Cette garantie exclut tous dommages indirects et accessoires et toutes les défaillances découlant d’une mauvaise 
utilisation, d’une utilisation abusive ou de l’usure et de la détérioration normales. Cette garantie exclut tout 
usage industriel ou commercial. Pour de tels usages, il est offert aux acheteurs par les présentes une garantie 
limitée de cinq ans à compter de la date d'achat, tous les termes de la garantie ci-dessus étant applicables à 
l'exception de la durée. 

Certains états et provinces n’autorisent pas l’exclusion ou la restriction des dommages indirects et accessoires; 
par conséquent les restrictions précédentes pourraient ne pas s'appliquer à votre cas. En vertu de la présente 
garantie, vous béné�ciez de droits juridiques particuliers, toutefois d'autres droits peuvent s'appliquer selon la 
province où vous résidez. Pour de plus amples renseignements, rendez-vous dans un magasin ou composez le 
1-855-HD-GLACIER.
 
       



 14

Pré-installation (suite)

CONTENU DE L'EMBALLAGE

Robinet Évacuation ClickInstall

HOMEDEPOT.CA

Veuillez composer le 1-855-HD-GLACIER pour une assistance supplémentaire.

Pièce Description Quantité Pièce Description Quantité

REMARQUE : *Les articles H à L sont fournis 
pré-assemblés.

A 1Robinet 

D 2Contre-écrou

F 1Plaque décorative

G 1Joint d'étanchéité

E 1Bride

H 1
Bonde d’évacuation 
mécanique 

I 1
Bride d’évacuation
mécanique

J 1
Rondelle en 
caoutchouc

K 1Contre-écrou

L 1Corps d'évacuation

M 1Joint

N 1Tige horizontale

O 1
Sangle de tige 
de levage

Q 1Tige de levage

P 1Attache

B 1
Rondelle en 
caoutchouc

C 1Rondelle en métal

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

QH*

I*

J*
K*

O

P

L*

M

N



 

 

Installation
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1 Installation de l'ensemble de 
robinetterie

CAUTION: Always turn off the water supply before 
removing an existing faucet or replacing any part of a 
faucet. Open the faucet handle to relieve water pressure 
and ensure that the water is completely shut off.

ATTENTION : Fermez toujours l’alimentation en eau
avant de retirer un robinet existant ou d’en remplacer une
pièce quelconque. Ouvrez la poignée du robinet pour libérer 
la pression de l’eau et vous assurer que l’alimentation en 
eau est complètement coupée.    

 □ Avant l’installation, assurez-vous que la bride (E) 
se trouve en bas du nouveau robinet (A).

 □ AVEC PLAQUE DÉCORATIVE : Alignez le trou du 
joint (G) et de la plaque décorative (F) avec le trou 
de montage du lavabo. Insérez le robinet (A) à 
travers la plaque décorative (F) et le trou de 
montage du lavabo jusqu’à ce que le robinet (A) 
repose sur la plaque décorative (F).

2 Fixer solidement le robinet

 □ Depuis le dessous du lavabo, �xez solidement
la robinetterie (A) à l’aide de la rondelle en
caoutchouc (B), la rondelle en métal (C) et les
écrous (D). Utilisez la clé pour serrer les
écrous (D).

 □ Retirez les contre-écrous (D) et rondelles (B et C) 
pré-assemblés du nouveau robinet (A). 

 □ Fermez l'alimentation en eau. Enlevez l’ancien 
robinet.

 □ Nettoyez la surface de montage.

 □ AVEC BRIDE : Insérez le robinet (A) dans les trous 
de montage du lavabo jusqu’à ce que le robinet 
(A) repose sur le lavabo.

A

F

G

A

E
D

1

B

C

D

2

REMARQUE : Lorsque vous insérez la tige de levage (Q), 
elle peut passer à travers le robinet (A) puis vers le bas, 
dans la rainure des rondelles (B & C).



3 Préparation de l'évacuation 
mécanique

 □ Retirez la bonde de l’évacuation mécanique (H)
et la bride d’évacuation (I) du corps
d’évacuation (L).
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Installation (suite)

4 Installation du corps 
d'évacuation

 □ Appliquez du mastic à la silicone (non compris) 
sous la bride d’évacuation (I) et placez la bride 
d’évacuation (I) dans le trou d’évacuation de 
l’évier.

 □ À partir du dessous de l’évier, vissez le corps 
d’évacuation (L) sur la bride d’évacuation (I). 
Assurez-vous que l’ouverture (1) de la tige à 
rotule du corps d’évacuation (L) fait face à 
l’arrière de l’évier.

 □ Serrez la rondelle en caoutchouc (J) et le 
contre-écrou (K) sur le corps d’évacuation (L). 
Serrez à la main uniquement.

HOMEDEPOT.CA

Veuillez composer le 1-855-HD-GLACIER pour une assistance supplémentaire.

H

I

L

1

2

I

J

K

SI
LI

L

1



□ Insérez la tige horizontale (N) dans le corps 
d’évacuation (L) et dans le trou de la bonde (H) 
jusqu’à ce que vous entendiez un déclic. 
Reportez-vous aux encarts 2. Vous pouvez
appuyer sur les deux côtés du joint (M) pour 
retirer la tige horizontale (N).

REMARQUE : Pour faciliter le retrait et le nettoyage, 
tournez la bonde (H) à 90 degrés de façon à ce que la tige
horizontale (N) ne traverse pas le trou de la bonde (H). 
Reportez-vous aux encarts 3.

 

 

6 Installation de la tige de levage
 □ Faites glisser la tige de levage (Q) vers le bas 

dans la courroie de la tige de levage (O) à travers 
le robinet (A), jusqu’à ce qu’elle s’enclenche 
dans la courroie de la tige  de levage (O).

17

Installation (suite)

5 
 □ Enfoncez la bonde (H) dans le trou d’évacuation 

de l’évier.

Encart 3

Encart 2

Installation de la bonde et de 
la tige horizontale

 □ Avant l’installation, dévissez le capuchon de 
protection (1) de la tige horizontale (N).

1

1

N

2

L

H

3

M

N

L

M

REMARQUE : Si une tige de levage (Q) plus courte est 
requise pour votre installation, vous pouvez contacter le 
service à la clientèle de Glacier Bay pour une assistance.

1

Q

A

2Q

O

Q

O



8 Régler la longueur de la sangle de la tige de levage (facultatif)

 □ Si la sangle de la tige de levage de l’évacuation mécanique (O) gêne votre installation, comme illustré sur
la Fig. 1, la sangle de la tige de levage (O) peut être raccourcie.

 □ Une fois que vous avez identi�é le bon trou de la sangle de la tige de levage (O) nécessaire pour votre
installation, vous pouvez couper la portion inférieure (1) de la sangle de la tige de levage (O) en la cassant
avec des pinces ou en la coupant avec une scie au point de coupe (2), comme illustré sur la Fig. 2. Veillez 
à ce que la pince (P) ne glisse pas de la sangle de la tige de levage (O).

18

Installation (suite)

HOMEDEPOT.CA

Veuillez composer le 1-855-HD-GLACIER pour une assistance supplémentaire.

7
 □ Faites glisser la pince (P) vers le haut, réglez l’emplacement de la courroie de la tige de levage (O) à la 

hauteur appropriée, puis insérez la tige horizontale (N) dans le trou correct de la sangle de la tige de 
levage (O).

 □ Faites sortir ou rentrer la courroie de la tige de levage (O) pour choisir un emplacement approprié.

 □ Poussez la tige horizontale (N) vers le bas pour assurer que la bonde (H) est dans la position ouverte 
maximale.

Fixation de la tige horizontale et la courroie

 □ Faites glisser la pince (P) vers le bas jusqu’à ce qu’elle soit �xée fermement avec la tige horizontale (N).

Trou

Fig. 1 Fig. 2

5N

H

P

O

1
2

3
3N

H

P
O

P
4

4

N

H

P
O

O

1
2

O

O

P
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Installation (suite)

Utilisation

1 Purge et recherche de fuites

IMPORTANT : Une fois l’installation terminée, retirez
l’aérateur du robinet (A) pour rincer les conduites
d’alimentation en eau. Ne perdez pas le joint d’étanchéité (1)
dans l’aérateur.

 □ Assurez-vous que les manette du robinet (A)
sont en position arrêt, puis ouvrez l’alimentation
en eau pour rechercher les fuites. Si vous 
découvrez des fuites, véri�ez vos raccords pour 
vous assurer qu’ils sont installés correctement.

 □ Ouvrez l’aérateur et le boîtier (si applicable). 
Ouvrez la manette d’eau chaude et froide pour 
permettre à l’eau de couler pendant au moins 
une minute. Cela chasse les débris éventuels 
qui pourraient endommager les pièces internes.

□ Coupez l’alimentation en eau et replacez 
l’aérateur et le boîtier (si applicable).

9 Vérification du fonctionnement
de l’évacuation mécanique

 □ Déplacez la tige de levage (Q) de haut en bas
pour véri�er que la bonde (H) s’ouvre et se
ferme correctement.

H

Q

1

A

REMARQUE : Le tube d’arrivée d’eau chaude est indiqué
par une étiquette. Évitez de tordre les �ls ensemble ou de
les placer trop près les uns des autres, ce qui pourrait les
endommager.

 □ Vissez l’écrou (1) de la conduite d’alimentation
sur la sortie du robinet d’alimentation en eau
(2) et serrez à l’aide d’une clé. Ne serrez pas
trop.

10 Raccordement des conduites
d’alimentation en eau

1

2
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Entretien et nettoyage
 □ Pour nettoyer, essuyez avec un linge humide et séchez avec une serviette.

 □ N'utilisez pas de nettoyants abrasifs, de la laine d’acier ou de produits chimiques abrasifs pour nettoyer ce 
robinet, sinon la garantie sera annulée.

HOMEDEPOT.CA

Veuillez composer le 1-855-HD-GLACIER pour une assistance supplémentaire.

Dépannage

Problème Cause possible Solution

La manette fuit. L’écrou de chapeau s’est desserré et/ou la 
rondelle est sale ou endommagée.

 □ Serrez l’écrou de chapeau.

 □ Nettoyez ou remplacez la 
rondelle.

L’aérateur produit un débit 
d’eau irrégulier ou réduit.

 □ Retirez l’aérateur et véri�ez s’il 
y a des débris. 

 □ Assurez-vous que la rondelle en
caoutchouc est installée
correctement.

L'eau ne se ferme pas 
complètement.

La cartouche est sale ou endommagée.  □ Retirez la manette pour véri�er la 
cartouche.

 □ Nettoyez ou remplacez.

L'aérateur est sale ou mal adapté.

REMARQUE : Consultez la section pièces de rechange 
de ce guide pour une illustration détaillée de l’emplacement 
des pièces énumérées ci-dessous.

Il y a une fuite au niveau 
de l’évacuation du lavabo 
à la base du lavabo.

Le lavabo a une surface rugueuse ou 
irrégulière.

 □ Ajoutez du mastic de silicone au 
côté biseauté de la bride 
d’évacuation. 

 □ Resserrez et véri�ez s’il y a des 
fuites.
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Pièces de rechange

*Spéci�ez un �ni

De nombreuses cartouches, aérateurs et évacuations 
de rechange sont proposés à votre magasin Home 
Depot le plus proche ou en ligne, sur 
WWW.HOMEDEPOT.CA

Les étiquettes
d’identité du
robinet se
trouvent sur
l’arrivée d’eau
chaude

15

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11
12

13

14

16

Pièce Description Numéro de pièce

1 RP13466*

2 Vis de pression RP50002

3 Indicateur RP80390*

5 Écrou de chapeau RP70242

6 Vis RP50015

7 Cartouche RP20044

8 Aérateur RP30245*

10 Plaque décorative RP80549*Manette

4 Capuchon RP80132*

11 Joint d'étanchéité RP80550

9 Bride RP80548*

12
Rondelle en 
caoutchouc

RP64008

14 Contre-écrou RP56111

15
Ensemble d’évacuation 
ClickInstall™ 

RP40228*

16 Tige de levage RP40230*

Pièce Description Numéro de pièce

13 Rondelle en métal RP64009



Questions, problèmes, pièces manquantes?

Avant de retourner au magasin, appelez le service à la clientèle 
Glacier Bay entre 8 h et 19 h, HNE, du lundi au vendredi au

entre 9 h et 18 h, HNE, le samedi au 

1-855-HD-GLACIER (1-855-434-5224)

HOMEDEPOT.CA

Conservez ce manuel pour référence future.

 
 


